OP \$40.00 1353649

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328988

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEBELA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	H.P. HOUSE	
Internal Address:	21 LAFFAN STREET	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM09	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1353649	PRAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045412905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Ashish D. Patel
Address Line 1: 3560 Lenox Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092030.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashish D. Patel
SIGNATURE:	/Ashish D. Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=PRAX_release#page1.tif source=PRAX_release#page2.tif source=PRAX_release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0929

900312720

source=PRAX_release#page4.tif

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Partial Termination and Release") dated as of December 31, 2014, is from GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for itself and the Secured Parties, to SEBELA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, an Irish limited liability company ("Sebela").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain extensions of credit, Sebela entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of August 26, 2013 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"; capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Guaranty and Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Sebela was required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 26, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") which was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2013 at Reel 5097, Frame 0796 and pursuant to which, Sebela granted a security interest (the "Security Interest"), to Agent for itself and the benefit of the Secured Parties, in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (used herein as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Sebela has requested that Agent terminate and release its Security Interest in the portion of the Trademark Collateral owned by Sebela and identified on Schedule I attached hereto (including all registrations and applications for registration thereof), all goodwill and licenses associated therewith and all products and proceeds of the foregoing (the "Released Trademark Collateral") in connection with the transfer of certain of its assets; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release its Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Partial Termination and Release:

The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Released Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. The Trademark Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as to all other Trademark Collateral covered therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Partial Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

[Signature follows on next page.]

2

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Alaina Powers

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I TO PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark	U.S. Registration or Serial Number	Record Owner	Registration Date
Prax	1,353,649	Sebela International Limited	8/13/85 (Renewed 2005)

RECORDED: 01/14/2015